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2 UPDATE GPS DMC TLD J_KRUSE 23OCT18

3 UPDATE ENCLOSURE DMC TLD J_KRUSE 23OCT18

4 ADD C100 & C70 600V TO TABLE. ZONE C2. DMC TLD J_KRUSE 23OCT18
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GENSET MASS
SKID

MOUNTED 
TRAILER
MOUNTED

TONGUE
WEIGHT

C100 & C70
FULL FEATURED

WITH FUEL
 2976 KG
[6560 LBS]

 3674 KG
[8100 LBS]

295 KG
[650 LBS]

WITHOUT
FUEL

2522 KG
[5560 LBS]

3221 KG
[7100 LBS]

286 KG
[630 LBS]

C100 & C70 600V
FULL FEATURED

WITH FUEL
 2976 KG
[6560 LBS]

 3674 KG
[8100 LBS]

338 KG
[745 LBS]

WITHOUT
FUEL

2522 KG
[5560 LBS]

3221 KG
[7100 LBS]

331 KG
[730 LBS]

NOTES:
 
 1. DIMENSIONS SHOWN IN [ ] ARE INCHES.
 
 2. M16 X 2 THREADED HOLES MARKED BY      ARE
    PROVISIONS FOR SECURING TO A MOUNTING SURFACE.
 
 3. SINGLE POINT LIFT WILL ACCOMMODATE A �n�76.2 [3]
    LIFTING DEVICE.
 
 4. FLUID CAPACITIES:
    ENGINE OIL: 10.97 LITERS (11.6 QUARTS)
    COOLANT: 32 LITERS (8.5 GALLONS)
    FUEL TANK: 534 LITERS (141 GALLONS)
 
 5. EXHAUST OUTLET DIAMETER: 101.6 [4]
 

SKID MOUNTED GENSET (NO TRAILER)

DRY

CG

SINGLE POINT LIFT
SEE NOTE 3

SIDE AIR INLET
5 OPENINGS EACH SIDE

 

SEE DETAIL  A

2X 244 [9.6] X 117 [4.6]
FORK LIFT OPENINGS

REAR AIR INLET
4 OPENINGS

3" NPT
RUPTURE BASIN DRAIN

AFTER TREATMENT COMPARTMENT
ACCESS DOOR
HOT PARTS INSIDE
 

RADIATOR FILL ACCESS

EXHAUST GAS OUTLET

SEE DETAIL  C

DETAIL  C
SCALE  1/4

RADIATOR FILL ACCESS
COVER REMOVED

SEE DETAIL  A
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SEE DETAIL  B

DOCUMENT HOLDER

EMERGENCY BRAKE
BATTERY CHECK

SEE DETAIL  F

DETAIL  A
SCALE  1/4

AUXILIARY FUEL
CONNECTION (IF AVAILABLE)

FUEL SUCTION
1 1/16-12 UNF-2B
MALE 37�$� FLARE
 

DEF IN
9/16-18 UNF-2B
MALE 37�$� FLARE
 

AUX DEF
POWER

FUEL RETURN
3/4-16 UNF-2B
MALE 37�$� FLARE

 

DETAIL  B
SCALE  5/16

COVER PLATE

SEE DETAIL  F
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VIEW SHOWN WITH
ENCLOSURE ROOF REMOVEDDIRECT FLOW

AIR FILTER
ACCESS COVER

VIEW SHOWN WITH SERVICE
ACCESS DOOR REMOVED

AUXILIARY
FUEL VALVE

COOLANT HEATER

VIEW SHOWN WITH ENGINE SERVICE
DOOR AND LIFTING POST REMOVED

SEE DETAIL  D

DEF PUMP

DEF TANK

ENGINE OIL FILL

ENGINE OIL
LEVEL CHECK

SECONDARY
FUEL FILTER

PRIMARY
FUEL FILTER

ENGINE
OIL FILTER

DECOMPOSITION
REACTION TUBE

SEE DETAIL  E

 OIL DRAIN
 1/2 NPT FEMALE

DIRECT FLOW
AIR FILTER

FUEL FILL

SELECTIVE CATALYTIC REDUCER

DIESEL OXIDATION CATALYST

TAIL PIPE
RPM SYSTEM

DETAIL  F
SCALE  1/4
GPS FEATURE

(IF AVAILABLE)

SEE DETAIL  E

SEE DETAIL  D
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LUG CONNECTIONS

CAM LOCK
CONNECTIONS

DETAIL  E
SCALE  1/4

DISTRIBUTION PANEL 
LOAD TERMINAL
CONNECTIONS

(IF AVAILABLE)

NAMEPLATE

RECEPTACLE
BREAKERS

2X 120V 20 AMP
RECEPTACLES

COOLANT HEATER

3X 240V 50 AMP
RECEPTACLES

CIRCUIT BREAKER

GENSET CONTROL

DETAIL  D
SCALE  1/4

USER INTERFACE

REMOTE START AND
REMOTE STOP PANEL

PCC SERVICE TOOL

PARALLELING CONNECTORS

BATTERY CHARGER
BATTERY WARMER
OIL HEATER

FUEL LEVEL

BATTERY VOLTAGE

HOUR METER

DEF LEVEL

OIL PSI

COOLANT TEMPERATURE

EMERGENCY STOP BUTTON

LUG CONNECTIONS

CAM LOCK
CONNECTIONS


